PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mini Dental Implant Centers Management, Inc. (formerly known as Sendax Mini Dental	08/10/2010
Implant Centers Management, Inc.)	00/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M IMTEC Corporation	
Street Address:	2401 North Commerce	
City:	Ardmore	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Patent Number:		5749732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(651)736-3833 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6517331537

Email: jlbronson@mmm.com

3M Innovative Properties Company Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3M Center Address Line 2: P.O. Box 33427

Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64910US002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody L. Bronson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sendax - 3M IMTEC Patent Assign_64901US002#page1.tif source=Sendax - 3M IMTEC Patent Assign_64901US002#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0470

501257980

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. (formerly known as SENDAX MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC.), a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal office and place of business at 30 Central Park South, Suite 14B, New York, New York 10019, United States of America, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent:

Application No. First Named Inventor U.S. Patent No. Issue Date

08/538680 Victor Sendax 5749732 May 12, 1998

WHEREAS, MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. hereby confirms and acknowledges that MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. and IMTEC CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Oklahoma located in Ardmore, Oklahoma, entered into a Patent Assignment and Sale Agreement effective December 1, 2007 under which MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. agreed to sell, assign, transfer and set over its rights to United States Patent No. 5749732 to IMTEC CORPORATION and IMTEC CORPORATION was desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the inventions covered thereby; and

WHEREAS, IMTEC CORPORATION effective July 1, 2008 was acquired by 3M COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Saint Paul, Minnesota ("3M") and on October 30, 2008 IMTEC CORPORATION's name changed to 3M IMTEC CORPORATION; and

WHEREAS, 3M IMTEC CORPORATION and 3M COMPANY wish to reaffirm their obligations to MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC., pursuant to the terms, conditions and provisions of the Patent Assignment and Sales Agreement effective as of December 1, 2007, and promissory note dated April 28, 2008; and

WHEREAS, MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. now wishes to execute an assignment effective retroactively to establish the chain of title from MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. to 3M IMTEC CORPORATION.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 3M IMTEC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, and 3M COMPANY hereby guarantees all obligations due to MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. pursuant to the Patent Assignment and Sale Agreement effective December 1, 2007 and the payments on the promissory note dated April 28, 2008; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. effective December 1, 2007, does hereby assign and transfer to 3M IMTEC CORPORATION, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M IMTEC CORPORATION as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS MANAGEMENT, INC. if this assignment had not

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0471

64910US002

been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M IMTEC CORPORATION has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages

MINI DENTAL IMPLANT CENTERS

MANAGEMENT, INC.

Name: Victor Sendax

Title:

Date:

Witness

Witness

3M COMPANY

By:

Name: Robert W. Sprague Title Assistant Secretary

Date

3M IMTEC CORPORATION

Name: Christoph Meyer-Crimberg

Title: Secretary

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 08/10/2010